Number of rounds

23,000 (.45 auto)
17,000 (.40 auto)
91,000 (9mm)

55,000 (5.56)

400 (.45 hollow point)

10,000 (9mm hollow point)

Total cost for ammunition from Ray O’Herron Co. - $42,940.00

EXHIBIT A

PURCHASE RECOMMENDATION
DPD Ammunition Purchase —2021

Vendor
Ray O’Herron
Ray O’Herron Co.
Rau O’Herron
Ray O’Herron
Kiesler Police Supply

Kiesler Police Supply

Unit Price

$0.25
$0.21
$0.17
$0.33
per 500 case

$0.56604

Total cost for ammunition from Kiesler Police Supply — $5,954.02

Total
$5,750.00
$3,570.00

$15,470.00
$18,150.00
$293.62

$5,660.40

TOTAL AMMUNITION COST: $48,894.02




