EXHIBIT A PURCHASE RECOMMENDATION DPD Ammunition Purchase -2021

Number of rounds	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
23,000 (.45 auto)	Ray O'Herron	\$0.25	\$5,750.00
17,000 (.40 auto)	Ray O'Herron Co.	\$0.21	\$3,570.00
91,000 (9mm)	Rau O'Herron	\$0.17	\$15,470.00
55,000 (5.56)	Ray O'Herron	\$0.33	\$18,150.00
400 (.45 hollow point)	Kiesler Police Supply	per 500 case	\$293.62
10,000 (9mm hollow point)	Kiesler Police Supply	\$0.56604	\$5,660.40

Total cost for ammunition from Ray O'Herron Co. - \$42,940.00 Total cost for ammunition from Kiesler Police Supply -\$5,954.02

TOTAL AMMUNITION COST: \$48,894.02